ETAS ID: TM519549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Justice Systems, Inc.		04/15/2019	Corporation: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ontario Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	150 West Kilgore Avenue	
City:	Muncie	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4087362	FULLCOURT APPELLATE	
Registration Number:	4087099	FULLCOURT ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	3175858	FULLCASE	
Registration Number:	2965736		
Registration Number:	2907909	JUSTICE SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2106158	FULLCOURT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176382139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176382922

Email: refowler@maginot.com Russell E. Fowler II Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell E. Fowler II		
SIGNATURE:	/Russell E. Fowler II/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0843

900494694

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment April 2019#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment April 2019#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment April 2019#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a New Mexico corporation, having a place of business at 4600 D. McLeod, N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, USA has owned full and exclusive right, title and interest to the trademarks and associated trademark registrations set forth on the attached **Schedule A** (collectively, the "Trademarks") including all intellectual property rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, ONTARIO SYSTEMS, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1150 West Kilgore Avenue, Muncie, IN, 47305, USA became the sole owner of Assignor in calendar year 2018;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire Assignee to be the owner of the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, effective as of April 19, 2018 (hereinafter, the "Effective Date"), and Assignor transferred ownership of the Trademarks to Assignee on or about the same date;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to formally memorialize Assignee's full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby formally assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as of the Effective Date, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks for the United States and all foreign countries, including but not limited to the trademarks and trademark registrations disclosed in the attached **Schedule A**, the goodwill associated therewith, and any associated trademarks in use throughout the world, along with the right to recover for past, present and future infringements thereof, including without limitation, damages and profits.

THIS ASSIGNMENT inures to the benefit of Assignee, successors and assigns, and is binding upon Assignor, and successors, legal representatives or assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Page 1 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as of the date indicated below. JUSTICE SYSTEMS, INC. Name: Ronald Fauquher Title: Chief Executive Officer Date: April 15, 2019 STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF Delaune) On this day April___ __2019, , the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ronald Fauquher, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same. ministion Number 694496

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

ONTARIO SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Alexander Forman

Title: VP & General Counsel

Date: April 15, 2019

SCHEDULE A

Word Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FULLCOURT APPELLATE	85/334746	06/01/2011	4,087,362	01/17/2012
FULLCOURT ENTERPRISE	85/325632	05/20/2011	4,087,099	01/17/2012
FULLCASE	76/641880	06/29/2005	3,175,858	11/28/2006
5	76/547730	09/29/2003	2,965,736	.07/12/2005
JUSTICE SYSTEMS	76/547728	11/29/2003	2,907,909	12/07/2004
FULLCOURT	74/667983	05/01/1995	2,106,158	10/21/1997

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0847